#### 503050422 11/06/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3097022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL KEATING	08/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEXAS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.	
Street Address:	585 SOUTH ROYAL LANE, SUITE 200	
City:	COPPELL	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75019-3807	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29508428

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)852-1699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972 479 0900 Email: dt@dfwpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** DANIEL V. THOMPSON THE LAW OFFICES OF DA

Address Line 1: 9304 FOREST LANE,

Address Line 2: SUITE N253

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL V. THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/dvt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=D136\_Assignment\_DanielK\_1#page1.tif source=D136 Assignment DanielK 2#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034177 FRAME: 0900** 503050422

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DANIEL KEATING, a citizen of the United States and a resident of LOLDRADO, have jointly made an invention entitled "Salad Tongs" for which I am executing an application for United States Letters Patent contemporaneously herewith; and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known:

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am a joint owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, DEXAS INTERNATIONAL, LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Texas Limited Partnership is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), a pre-existing agreement with the ASSIGNEE covering works for hire during my employment with Dexas International, Ltd. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE my entire right, title and interest in and to a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals

I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

**RECORDED: 11/06/2014** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this 2377 day of AUEUS , 2014.

Inventor: Daniel Keating

Residence: R.F. CHASOME TODAR, COLORAN SCHIM

Citizenship:

Post Office Address: 8000 PM

Daniel Keating

PATENT REEL: 034177 FRAME: 0902